
Phone 205-451-1400                                                                                                                Fax 205-451-1498
24/7 Triage Hotline  1-855-660-5200 

Claims Toll Free 1-888-967-5222 (888-WORK ACCIDENT)         
Email: FROI@mrm-llc.com                 

First Report of Injury / Claims Fax:  205-777-6097

Jeff Rodgers, President                                                 205-451-1455                 jeffr@alagc.org
Susan Collins,  Account Services                                  205-451-1422             susanc@alagc.org

LOSS CONTROL:
Josh West, Vice President & Loss Control Manager   205-451-1434              joshw@alagc.org
Tom Robinson, Loss Control Consultant & Training     205-451-1437                 tomr@alagc.org
Chris Johnson, Loss Control Consultant                       205-451-1424                chrisj@alagc.org
David Sellers, Loss Control Consultant                        205-451-1435              davids@alagc.org

UNDERWRITING & AUDITS:
Tammy King, Vice President                                         205-451-1414            tammyk@alagc.org
Patti Holliday, Assistant Underwriter                           205-451-1436              pattih@alagc.org  

ACCOUNTING SERVICES:
Mary Yarbrough, Accountant                                      205-451-1430              maryy@alagc.org

CLAIMS ADJUSTERS:
Wendy Boothe, Supervisor                                          205-730-2824     wboothe@mrm-llc.com
Davida McCloskey,  Lost Time Adjuster                      205-730-2818           dmccl@mrm-llc.com
Amanda Hall,  Medical Only                                         205-509-6004           ahall@mrm-llc.com 

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE:
Melanie Ginn, Alabama Certificates                             205-730-2832           certs@mrm-llc.com
Lisa McLaughlin, Out of State Certificates                  256-367-0814          ooscoi@mrm-llc.com      

AGC P&C — A BENCHMARK INSURANCE COMPANY FACILITY:
Michael Brady                                                      866-826-3035         agc.underwriting@aric.cc

AMWINS — EXCESS LIABILITY PROGRAM:
Jacob Preston                                                      205-803-1722        jacob.preston@amwins.com


